

ENTERPRISE INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Regd. Office: "MALAYALAY" Unit No. 2A(s),
2nd Floor, 3 Woodburn Park, Kolkata-700020
CIN No. L27104WB1989PLC047832
Ph. No.: 033-40447872, 033-40448394; Fax: 033-40448615;
E-mail: contact@eilgroup.com, website www.eilgroup.com.in.

EXTRACT STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST MARCH, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31/3/2023	31/12/2022	31/3/2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
1	Total income from operations	149.16	262.21	164.77	717.78	973.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	6.87	(1.12)	(5.35)	(1.25)	19.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) (after Extraordinary items #)	6.87	(1.12)	(5.35)	(1.25)	19.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items #)	12.98	(1.15)	(3.21)	4.20	14.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.81)	0.71	1.06	2.24	3.77
6	Equity Share Capital	298.46	298.46	298.46	298.46	298.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				747.13	740.69
8	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.43	(0.03)	(0.11)	0.14	0.48
	Diluted	0.43	(0.03)	(0.11)	0.14	0.48

1) The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 27th May, 2023.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.eilgroup.com.in.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 27th May, 2023

For Enterprise International Limited
Sd/- Gopal Das Sarma
(Chairman)

RYDAK SYNDICATE LIMITED
Regd. Office : 4, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata-700001
CIN: L65993WB1900PLC001417
E-mail: compliances@rydak Syndicate.com / Website: www.rydak Syndicate.com
Phone No.: (033) 2230-4351/ Fax: (+91) 33 2230 7555

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.23	31.12.22	31.03.22	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total Revenue	1,375.67	4,692.61	1,417.77	13,940.09	14,782.67
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(1,229.91)	625.40	(1,053.45)	1,089.27	2,488.61
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(992.83)	576.89	(1,242.94)	1,144.51	2,299.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(983.29)	552.37	(1,214.72)	1,080.49	2,201.06
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	97.31	97.31	97.31	97.31	97.31
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(102.03)	59.28	(208.41)	117.61	236.27
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(102.03)	59.28	(208.41)	117.61	236.27

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 27th May, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same along with the Limited Review Report of the Auditor thereon is available on the website of the Company at www.rydak Syndicate.com

Date: 27th May, 2023
Place: Kolkata

For and on behalf of the Board
RYDAK SYNDICATE LIMITED
RAJVINDER SINGH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 06931916

SAGAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN : LS1504WB1989PLC058881
Regd Office: Godrej Genesis, Saltlake City, Sector-V, 11th Floor
Unit No-1107, Kolkata - 700091
Phone: +91 33 40082489, Website: www.sagarint.com

Statement of audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31st Mar-2023	31st Dec-2022	31st Mar-2022	31st Mar-2023	31st Mar-2022
I	Revenue from operations	5.26	7.03	6.39	26.21	23.89
II	Other Income	-	0.00	12.26	14.92	54.56
III	Total Revenue	5.26	7.03	18.65	41.13	78.45
IV	Expenses	16.62	27.94	30.24	94.93	71.18
V	Net gain on foreign exchange transaction	-0.14	-0.00	-3.01	-	-
VI	Total Revenue from operations	21.74	34.97	45.91	136.06	149.91
VII	Other Income	4.64	0.23	-3.46	4.89	0.20
VIII	Total Income (I-II)	26.38	35.20	42.45	140.95	150.11
IX	Expenses	-	-	0.11	-	0.11
X	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	-	-	6.43	-	53.57
XI	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	-	-	-21.16	16.48	-7.21
XII	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (after Extraordinary items) (after Tax)	15.98	11.95	12.42	53.75	54.66
XIV	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (after Extraordinary items) (after Tax) (after Extraordinary items)	4.10	4.90	7.40	16.23	14.51
XV	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (after Extraordinary items) (after Tax) (after Extraordinary items) (after Tax) (after Extraordinary items)	5.63	8.59	11.62	38.09	27.45
XVI	Total expenses	25.71	25.44	16.82	124.56	143.09
XVII	Profit before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	0.66	9.76	25.64	16.39	7.02
XVIII	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-
XIX	Profit before tax (V - VI)	0.66	9.76	25.64	16.39	7.02
XX	Tax expense:	-	-	-	-	-
XXI	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.40	2.50	1.10	2.60	1.10
XXII	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (after Extraordinary items)	-1.39	-	-1.53	-1.39	-1.53
XXIII	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (after Extraordinary items) (after Tax)	-2.79	2.50	-0.43	1.21	-0.43
XXIV	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (after Extraordinary items) (after Tax) (after Extraordinary items)	3.45	7.26	26.07	15.19	7.45
XXV	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	-	-	-
XXVI	Net gain on equity instruments through OCI	0.68	116.46	21.31	29.60	22.95
XXVII	Income tax relating to the above items	-0.18	-31.49	-5.77	-8.00	-6.21
XXVIII	Subtotal (A)	0.49	84.97	15.54	21.59	16.74
XXIX	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (IX - X)	3.95	92.23	41.61	36.78	24.19
XXX	Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- each	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
XXXI	Other equity	-	-	-	447.76	411.34
XXXII	Earnings per equity share of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)	0.10	0.21	0.74	0.43	0.21
XXXIII	Diluted (Rupees)	0.10	0.21	0.74	0.43	0.21

Notes : As per "Annexure A" attached
By Order Of The Board
For Sagar International Limited
Date : 26th May, 2023
Place : Kolkata
Ramesh Jhanwar
Director

THE PHOSPHATE COMPANY LIMITED
Registered Office: 14, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001
CIN: L24231WB1949PLC017664

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Gross Income from Operations	3,599.04	3,133.86	14,696.71	14,696.71
Earnings before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	232.36	173.69	1,091.76	1,091.76
Net Profit for the period before Tax	104.35	54.83	654.68	654.68
Net Profit for the period after tax	67.34	10.05	470.37	470.37
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	65.54	3.72	468.57	468.57
Equity Share Capital	360.75	360.75	360.75	360.75
Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each, (not annualised) (in Rupees)	1.87	0.28	13.04	13.04
a. Basic & Diluted	1.87	0.28	13.04	13.04
b. Cash	0.16	0.58	13.12	13.12

Note:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., BSE Limited and Company's website www.phosphate.co.in.
b. Additional Information on Standalone Financial Result is as follows

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.3.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Gross Income from Operations	3,599.04	3,133.86	14,696.71	14,696.71
Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	231.04	172.33	1,085.91	1,085.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	103.03	53.49	648.84	648.84
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	68.36	10.39	468.87	468.87

c. Other Equity as per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023 is Rs.7920.76 lacs on standalone basis and Rs. 7922.28 on consolidated basis.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For The Phosphate Company Limited
(Suresh Kumar Bangur)
Executive Director
(DIN:00040862)

Kolkata
Dated: 26-05-2023

DHELAKHAT TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Office : 4, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata-700001
CIN: L15492WB1917PLC002894
E-mail: compliances@dhelakhat.com / Website: www.dhelakhat.com
Phone No.: (033) 2230-4351/ Fax: (+91) 33 2230 7555

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total Revenue	211.03	903.12	245.64	2,642.15	2,078.25
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(414.44)	128.94	(329.27)	210.34	42.57
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(437.63)	128.94	(352.05)	187.15	19.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(481.92)	130.45	(343.38)	147.37	25.81
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	39.28	39.28	39.28	39.28	39.28
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(111.41)	32.83	(89.63)	47.64	5.04
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(111.41)	32.83	(89.63)	47.64	5.04

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 27th May, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same along with the Limited Review Report of the Auditor thereon is available on the website of the Company at www.dhelakhat.com

For and on behalf of the Board
DHELAKHAT TEA COMPANY LIMITED
RAJVINDER SINGH
DIRECTOR
DIN: 06931916

Date: 27th May, 2023
Place: Kolkata

SHRI VASUPRADA PLANTATIONS LIMITED
(Formerly-Joonktolee Tea & Industries Limited.)
Regd. Office : 21, STRAND ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001
Web: www.svpl.in
Email id: info@svpl.in
Phone No.: 033 - 22309601 (4 lines)
CIN NO. L01132WB1900PLC000292

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023

SL NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022		
1	Total income from operations (Net)	1411.53	3151.22	1454.86	10223.21	11204.18	1443.70	3588.21	1536.06	11403.33	12241.11		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(964.85)	(271.02)	(912.92)	(2112.44)	(1422.23)	(1159.18)	(298.52)	(1089.82)	(2246.46)	(1592.82)		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(964.85)	730.52	(912.92)	(1110.90)	(1422.23)	(1159.18)	713.51	(1089.82)	(1234.43)	(1592.82)		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(915.22)	762.66	(905.70)	(963.48)	(1321.05)	(1087.47)	740.40	(1066.00)	(1077.52)	(1481.83)		
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1096.28)	806.91	(748.90)	(1015.78)	(1102.79)	(1288.26)	787.60	(877.84)	(1140.70)	(1251.77)		
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	828.44	828.44	828.44	828.44	828.44	828.44	828.44	828.44	828.44	828.44		
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings per Share of ₹ 10/- Each (Not Annualised)	(11.05*)	9.21*	(16.26*)	(11.63)	(29.40)	(13.03*)	8.94*	(19.14*)	(12.91)	(32.97)		
	a) Basic :	(11.05*)	9.21*	(16.26*)	(11.63)	(29.40)	(13.03*)	8.94*	(19.14*)	(12.91)	(32.97)		
	b) Diluted :	(11.05*)	9.21*	(16.26*)	(11.63)	(29.40)	(13.03*)	8.94*	(19.14*)	(12.91)	(32.97)		
9	Security Premium Account	2,318.11	2,318.11	2,318.11	2,318.11	2,318.11	2,318.11	2,318.11	2,318.11	2,318.11	2,318.11		
10	Net Worth (including Non Controlling interest)	6,874.86	5,571.14	5,490.64	6,874.86	5,490.64	5,090.54	4,924.01	3,833.54	5,090.54	3,833.54		
11	Outstanding Debt	4,886.47	6,059.94	6,483.81	4,886.47	6,483.81	5,451.32	7,104.30	7,527.82	5,451.32	7,527.82		
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares(Unlisted)	2,400.00	-	-	2,400.00	-	2,400.00	-	-	2,400.00	-		
13	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.36	0.48	0.52	0.36	0.52	0.43	0.60	0.64	0.43	0.64		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.42	0.42	0.42	0.42	0.42	0.42	0.42	0.42	0.42	0.42		
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	(0.27)	0.07	0.22	(0.27)	0.22	(0.21)	0.42	0.23	(0.21)	0.23		
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.38	1.45	0.25	0.38	0.25	0.42	1.78	0.25	0.42	0.25		

Note:
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 27th May, 2023
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website, www.svpl.in .
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For Shri Vasuprada Plantations Limited
HEMANT BANGUR
DIN : 00040903

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 27th May, 2023

Mizoram Tourism Minister attends 24th annual convention of TGFI



AIZAWL, MAY 26 --/ The 24th Annual Convention of the Tourist Guides' Federation of India (TGFI) was held on Friday at Dawrpui Multipurpose Hall, Aizawl. Mizoram Tourism Minister Robert Romawia Royte graced the event as the chief guest and Manisha Saxena, Director General, Ministry of Tourism was the guest of honour. Royte welcomed the delegates and thanked TGFI for organising the conclave in Mizoram. Highlighting the progress and projects of Mizoram Tourism, the Minister said that a first-of-its-kind policy named 'The Mizoram Responsible Tourism Policy' had been notified in 2020. The policy aims at sustainable and responsible development of tourism, which shall not only be beneficial and inclusive for all but also environmentally friendly.

The minister introduced the delegates to the recently launched self-guided mobile application 'Thenzawl Calling'. Royte said that Yuva Tourism Clubs have been established in several schools and colleges and 89 local tour guides have been certified by Tourism Department so far for the promotion of tourism in Mizoram. He requested the TGFI authorities to enrol these tour guides in the federation. Addressing the conclave, guest of honour Saxena said that tourist guides are the face of the country. She affirmed that India has a legacy of treating guests akin to God (Atithedevo Bhava) and asked the conclave to ensure the continuation of the legacy. V Lalengmawia, Joint Secretary, Tourism Department gave a presentation on 'Business Promotional Activities from Mizoram Tourism'. Saxena, Assistant Director General Niraj Saran and Anil Oraw, North East Regional Director, Ministry of Tourism addressed the convention

TENDER NOTICE
E-Tender under "under different fund are hereby invited by the E.O / B.D.O of Kulpi Panchayat Vide NIT-51/KLP/MISC/2023-2024 Samiti / Development Block Website : <https://wbtenders.gov.in> Bid Submission Last Date : 02/06/2023
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
KULPI PANCH